
Detroit Randonneurs

007. Huron River Cruise 310k  310K

Saturday 18 May 2024, 07:00 EDT

Event Type: ACP

Distance:  192.5 mi / 309.8 km

Climbing:  5064 ft

Organizer:  Dragi Gasevski (2487657098)

RWGPS Name:  007. Huron River Cruise 310k

Modified:  2024-01-29 14:39:50 EST

Cues Generated:  2024-01-29 15:02 EST

Cuesheet Version:  2

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Dragi Gasevski (2487657098). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: May-18 07:00 EDT
Close: May-18 08:00 EDT

Sunoco Gas Station (248) 765-7098
Sunoco Gas Station 3440 Okemos Rd Okemos, MI 48864

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.0 0.0 0.0 SO Depart control Straight to Okemos Rd

0.0 0.0 0.0 L Okemos Rd

0.8 0.8 0.8 L Sandhill Rd

1.8 1.8 1.0 R Dobie Rd

2.8 2.8 1.0 L Willoughby Rd

4.3 4.3 1.5 R N Every Rd

10.8 10.8 6.4 L M-36 E

11.3 11.3 0.6 R S Diamond Rd

12.0 12.0 0.7 L W Dexter Trail

13.6 13.6 1.6 R Potter Rd

16.3 16.3 2.7 SO B/C Ewers Rd

16.7 16.7 0.5 R S Williams Rd

17.4 17.4 0.7 L Catholic Church Rd

24.0 24.0 6.5 R Dexter Trail

26.0 26.0 2.0 R M-52 S/Stockbridge Rd



27.0 27.0 1.0 L W Main St/Stockbridge Rd

27.3 27.3 0.3 R Approaching Control #2 on the Right

Controle 2 MERCHANT

Open: May-18 08:16 EDT
Close: May-18 10:09 EDT

Shell Gas +15178314117
390 W Main St, Stockbridge, MI 49285

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

27.3 0.0 0.0 R Exit control by turning Right onto west Main Street

31.9 4.6 4.6 R Williamsville Rd

34.8 7.5 2.9 R Unadilla Rd

34.8 7.5 0.0 BL Kaiser Rd

34.9 7.6 0.1 BR Hadley Rd

39.1 11.8 4.2 SO B/C Stofer Rd

40.2 12.8 1.1 L Island Lake Rd

41.8 14.5 1.6 R TRO Island Lake Rd

47.0 19.7 5.2 SO B/C Main St

47.2 19.9 0.2 L Broad St

47.5 20.2 0.4 R Huron St

47.7 20.4 0.2 L Central St

47.8 20.5 0.1 R Huron River Dr

51.1 23.8 3.3 SO B/C West Huron River Drive

54.7 27.4 3.6 R Foster Rd

54.8 27.5 0.1 L Newport Rd

57.0 29.7 2.2 L Miller Ave

57.7 30.4 0.7 R Chapin St

57.9 30.6 0.2 L Chapin St turns slightly left and becomes 3rd St

58.1 30.8 0.2 L West Liberty Street

58.2 30.9 0.1 Sharp Right Turn sharp right onto First Street Bikeway

58.4 31.1 0.2 R South Main Street

58.5 31.2 0.1 L Packard Street

62.1 34.8 3.6 R Platt Road

62.2 34.9 0.0 R Approaching Control by turning Right onto Subway

Controle 3 MERCHANT

Open: May-18 09:56 EDT
Close: May-18 13:40 EDT

Subway +17349758865
3098 Platt Rd, Ann Arbor, MI 48108

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

62.2 0.0 0.0 Uturn Exit control by Make a U-turn onto Platt Road



62.3 0.1 0.1 R Packard Road

65.3 3.1 3.0 SO B/C W Cross St

66.1 3.9 0.8 SO B/C Washtenaw Ave

66.6 4.4 0.5 SO B/C Washtenaw Avenue

66.7 4.5 0.1 R North Washington Street

67.1 5.0 0.4 L Catherine Street

67.2 5.0 0.1 R Turn right

67.2 5.1 0.0 L Turn left

67.2 5.1 0.0 L South Huron Street, BUS US 12

67.2 5.1 0.0 R Catherine Street

67.6 5.4 0.4 L Spring Street

67.9 5.7 0.3 R B2B Trail

68.3 6.1 0.4 L Turn left

68.3 6.1 0.0 R South Grove Street

70.2 8.0 1.9 R Turn right

70.2 8.0 0.0 L B2B Trail

70.9 8.8 0.7 R B2B Trail

71.1 8.9 0.1 R Ambassador Drive

71.1 8.9 0.0 L Bridge Road

71.7 9.5 0.6 L Textile Road

75.0 12.8 3.3 SO B/C W Columbia Ave

75.5 13.3 0.5 BL Huron River Dr

78.4 16.3 2.9 R S Metro Pkwy

81.3 19.2 2.9 SO B/C Metropolitan Pkwy

83.1 20.9 1.7 L Waltz Rd

83.1 20.9 0.0 R Turn right

86.2 24.0 3.1 L Turn left

86.2 24.0 0.0 L Turn left

87.9 25.7 1.7 L Turn left

88.1 25.9 0.1 L Willow Road

88.1 25.9 0.0 R Oakwoods Road

90.2 28.0 2.1 R Oakwoods Road

90.6 28.4 0.4 R Turn right

92.3 30.1 1.7 L Turn left

92.4 30.2 0.1 Sharp Right Turn sharp right



92.5 30.3 0.1 R Turn right

92.5 30.3 0.0 Sharp Left Turn sharp left

92.5 30.3 0.0 R Turn right

92.7 30.6 0.3 R Turn right

92.8 30.6 0.0 L Huron River Drive

93.1 30.9 0.3 R Turn right

93.1 30.9 0.0 R Turn right

93.1 30.9 0.0 Uturn Make a U-turn

93.2 31.0 0.0 L Turn left

93.2 31.0 0.0 R Huron River Drive

95.4 33.3 2.3 R Approaching Control #4 Turn Right

Controle 4 MERCHANT

Open: May-18 11:30 EDT
Close: May-18 17:12 EDT

Marathon Gas +18664627284
22855 Huron River Dr Rockwood, MI 48173

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

95.5 0.0 0.0 Uturn Exit Control U-turn on Huron River Dr

98.1 2.6 2.6 R Turn right

98.1 2.6 0.0 L Downriver Linked Greenways

98.3 2.9 0.3 L Turn left

98.3 2.9 0.0 Sharp Right Turn sharp right

98.4 2.9 0.0 L Turn left

98.4 3.0 0.1 Sharp Left Turn sharp left

98.5 3.1 0.1 R Lake Erie Metropark Connector

100.3 4.8 1.7 L Oakwoods Road

100.6 5.2 0.4 L Nature Trail Road

102.8 7.3 2.1 L Willow Road

102.8 7.3 0.0 R Willow Metro Park Path

102.9 7.5 0.1 R Willow Hike-Bike Trail

104.6 9.2 1.7 R Turn right

104.7 9.2 0.0 R Lower Huron & Willow Hike-Bike Trail Connector

107.7 12.3 3.1 L Waltz Road

107.8 12.3 0.0 R Metropolitan Parkway

109.5 14.0 1.7 SO B/C S Metro Pkwy

112.4 17.0 2.9 L E Huron River Dr

115.3 19.9 2.9 BR W Columbia Ave

115.9 20.4 0.5 SO B/C W Huron River Dr



119.1 23.7 3.3 R Bridge Road

119.5 24.1 0.4 R Turn right

119.5 24.1 0.0 L Turn left

119.6 24.2 0.1 SO B/C B2B Trail

119.9 24.5 0.3 L B2B Trail

120.6 25.2 0.7 R Turn right

120.6 25.2 0.0 L Grove Road

122.5 27.1 1.9 L Turn left

122.5 27.1 0.0 R B2B Trail

122.6 27.1 0.0 SO B/C B2B Trail

122.9 27.5 0.4 L East Spring Street

123.2 27.8 0.3 R Catherine Street

123.7 28.2 0.4 R South Washington Street

124.2 28.8 0.6 L West Cross Street, M 17

124.8 29.4 0.6 BR Keep right

124.8 29.4 0.0 BR Keep right

124.9 29.4 0.0 Sharp Left Turn sharp left

124.9 29.5 0.0 R West Cross Street, M 17

124.9 29.5 0.0 SO B/C Washtenaw Avenue, M 17

125.2 29.7 0.2 R Roosevelt Street

125.2 29.8 0.1 BL Keep left onto Highland Road

125.3 29.9 0.0 L Roosevelt Boulevard

125.4 30.0 0.1 R Cornell Road

125.7 30.3 0.3 L Huron River Greenway B2B

126.4 31.0 0.7 R Huron River Greenway B2B

127.0 31.6 0.6 L Turn left

127.0 31.6 0.0 R McAuley Drive

127.0 31.6 0.0 BR Turn slight right onto McAuley Drive

127.2 31.8 0.2 R Turn right

127.2 31.8 0.0 L Huron River Greenway B2B

127.6 32.2 0.4 L Huron River Greenway B2B

128.7 33.3 1.1 R Huron River Greenway B2B

129.0 33.6 0.3 SO B/C Gallup Park Pathway

129.2 33.8 0.1 L Geddes Road

129.3 33.9 0.1 SO At roundabout, take exit 1 onto Geddes Road



129.5 34.1 0.2 SO At roundabout, take exit 1 onto Geddes Road

129.7 34.3 0.2 SO At roundabout, take exit 2 onto Geddes Road

130.5 35.0 0.7 L Turn left

130.5 35.1 0.0 BL Keep left

130.5 35.1 0.0 R Turn right

130.6 35.2 0.1 R Turn right

130.6 35.2 0.0 BR Turn slight right

130.7 35.3 0.1 L Geddes Road

132.8 37.4 2.1 R Maiden Ln

133.2 37.7 0.4 SO B/C Moore St

133.3 37.8 0.1 R Pontiac Trail

133.9 38.5 0.7 L Barton Dr

134.6 39.2 0.6 SO B/C Whitmore Lake Rd

134.6 39.2 0.0 L Barton Shore Dr

136.4 41.0 1.8 L Country Club Rd (Barton North Dr)

136.5 41.1 0.2 R Approaching Control #5 turn Right

Controle 5 INFO

Open: May-18 13:29 EDT
Close: May-18 21:36 EDT

Barton Hills Country Club 
730 Country Club Rd Ann Arbor, MI 48105

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

136.6 0.0 0.0 R Exit Control turn Right on Country Club Road

137.7 1.1 1.1 SO B/C N Maple Rd

137.8 1.3 0.1 R W Huron River Dr

144.7 8.1 6.9 L Central St

144.8 8.3 0.1 R Huron St

145.0 8.4 0.2 L Broad St

145.3 8.8 0.4 R Main St

145.5 9.0 0.2 SO B/C Island Lake Rd

150.7 14.2 5.2 L TRO Island Lake Rd

152.4 15.8 1.6 R Stofer Rd

153.4 16.9 1.1 SO B/C Hadley Rd

157.6 21.1 4.2 BL Kaiser Rd

157.7 21.1 0.1 BR Unadilla Rd

157.7 21.2 0.0 L Williamsville Rd

160.6 24.1 2.9 L M-106 S (Doyle Rd)

165.0 28.4 4.3 SO B/C W Main St/Stockbridge Rd



165.2 28.6 0.2 L Approaching control #5 Left onto Marathon Gas

Controle 6 MERCHANT

Open: May-18 14:55 EDT
Close: May-19 00:40 EDT

Shell Gas +15178314117
390 W Main St, Stockbridge, MI 49285

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

165.2 0.0 0.0 L Exit control #5 by turning Left onto W Main St

168.5 3.4 3.4 L Catholic Church Rd

175.1 9.9 6.5 R S Williams Rd

175.8 10.6 0.7 L Ewers Rd

176.2 11.1 0.5 SO B/C Potter Rd

178.9 13.7 2.7 L E Dexter Trail

180.5 15.3 1.6 R S Diamond Rd

181.2 16.0 0.7 L E Michigan 36 W (Dansville Rd)

181.7 16.6 0.6 R S Every Rd

188.2 23.0 6.4 L Willoughby Rd

189.7 24.5 1.5 R Dobie Rd

190.7 25.5 1.0 L Sandhill Rd

191.7 26.5 1.0 R Okemos Rd

192.5 27.3 0.8 R Control #6 FINISH

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: May-18 16:19 EDT
Close: May-19 03:57 EDT

Sunoco Gas Station 
Sunoco Gas Station 3440 Okemos Rd Okemos, MI 48864


